
{ 50 }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2014

*Graduate students include Alternate Certifi cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

226

487

550

280

319

445

481

41

62

103

42

31

70

42

13.6

14.1

13.3

13.8

14.0

13.7

13.8

23

19

N/A

13

12

22

18

24

0

N/A

28

20

15

12

7.1

12.5

N/A

6.4

6.8

7.2

9.2

2,788 391 13.7 107 99 7.4

  English

  Fine & Performing Arts

  General Studies

  Languages & Communication

  History & Political Science

  Psychology

  Sociology & Criminal Justice

Arts. Humanities & Social Sciences

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*



{ 51 }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2014 (continued)

Source:  IR Extract Files*Graduate students include Alternate Certifi cation students

521

805

258

192

0

663

N/A

663

81

120

31

2,130

30

143

N/A

143

13.6

13.4

13.9

4.5

2.8

13.2

N/A

13.1

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

35

3

32

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

378

214

164

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

5.3

5.3

5.3

1,584

N/A

N/A

232

N/A

N/A

13.5

N/A

N/A

63

63

2

14

14

27

9.2

9.2

4.2

  Accounting & Finance

  Management & Business Administration

  Marketing & Supply Chain Management

Center for Student Excellence

Special Programs for Adults

Education

  Educational Leadership & Technology

Business

  Master of Business Administration

Teaching & Learning

Extended Studies

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*



{ 52 }
*Graduate students include Alternate Certifi cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2014 (continued)

534

929

1,250

650

194

887

N/A

60

58

145

219

118

20

140

N/A

14

13.8

13.8

12.9

13.6

13.8

13.5

N/A

13.1

91

26

20

17

N/A

N/A

12

N/A

50

16

152

8

N/A

N/A

5

N/A

8.4

7.7

6.2

8.7

N/A

N/A

8.7

N/A

2,713

1,791

9,732

422

292

3,644

13.4

13.6

137

29

373

218

13

749

7.2

8.7

  Health & Human Services

  Kinesiology & Health Studies

  Nursing

  Biological Sciences

  Chemistry & Physics

  Computer Science & Industrial Technology

  Integrated Science & Technology

  Mathematics

Nursing & Health Sciences

Science & Technology

University

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*

11.9 6.7


