## Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2014



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Arts. Humanities & Social Sciences	2,788	391	13.7	107	99	7.4	
English	226	41	13.6	23	24	7.1	
Fine & Performing Arts	487	62	14.1	19	0	12.5	
General Studies	550	103	13.3	N/A	N/A	N/A	
History & Political Science	280	42	13.8	13	28	6.4	
Languages & Communication	319	31	14.0	12	20	6.8	
Psychology	445	70	13.7	22	15	7.2	
Sociology & Criminal Justice	481	42	13.8	18	12	9.2	

<sup>\*</sup>Graduate students include Alternate Certification students





Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*		
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load
Business	1,584	232	13.5	63	14	9.2
Accounting & Finance	521	81	13.6	N/A	N/A	N/A
Management & Business Administration	805	120	13.4	N/A	N/A	N/A
Marketing & Supply Chain Management	258	31	13.9	N/A	N/A	N/A
Master of Business Administration	N/A	N/A	N/A	63	14	9.2
Center for Student Excellence	192	2,130	4.5	N/A	N/A	N/A
Special Programs for Adults	0	30	2.8	N/A	N/A	N/A
Education	663	143	13.2	35	378	5.3
Educational Leadership & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	3	214	5.3
Teaching & Learning	663	143	13.1	32	164	5.3
Extended Studies	N/A	N/A	N/A	2	27	4.2

<sup>\*</sup>Graduate students include Alternate Certification students





Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Nursing & Health Sciences	2,713	422	13.4	137	218	7.2	
Health & Human Services	534	58	13.8	91	50	8.4	
Kinesiology & Health Studies	929	145	13.8	26	16	7.7	
Nursing	1,250	219	12.9	20	152	6.2	
Science & Technology	1,791	292	13.6	29	13	8.7	
Biological Sciences	650	118	13.6	17	8	8.7	
Chemistry & Physics	194	20	13.8	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Computer Science & Industrial Technology	887	140	13.5	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Integrated Science & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	5	8.7	
Mathematics	60	14	13.1	N/A	N/A	N/A	
University	9,732	3,644	11.9	373	749	6.7	

<sup>\*</sup>Graduate students include Alternate Certification students